MAURITIUS
REVENUE
AUTHORITY

BID OPENING REPORT

Project Title: Provision of Transport Services

IFB Reference No. on the e-PS: MRA/IFB/2026/288

Procurement Reference No: MRA/ONB/TRANSPORT/01/26

The following bids were received by the closing deadline fixed on Thursday 26 February 2026 at 14:01hrs and were opened and read on Friday 27 February 2026 at 14:01hrs.

LOT1
Alouette Bus
SN Description of Services KS Business | Sand Tours Co Travel Desire Ramdarsun & Transport & SHINRIN t.transway
P Co Ltd Ltd Coach Ltd son ltd MultiPurpose Coop TRAVEL LTD | transport co ltd
Sty Ltd
Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate
Door to door conveyance of Customs Officers working
at SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls
1 and Cargo Shed) in 14 seater vans.
Quote to include Airport Access fees
From any location/s throughout the island to SSR
1.1 International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls and Cargo
Shed) between 0600 to 1800 hours
1,150 1,095 1,030 1,925 1,200 1,400 3,500

From any location/s throughout the island to SSR
1.2 International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls and Cargo
Shed) between 1800 hours to 0600 hours 1,150 1,095 1,030 2,100 1,200 1,400 3,500
From SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls
1.3 and Cargo Shed) to any location/s throughout the island
between 0600 to 1800 hours 1,150 1,095 1,030 1,925 1,200 1,400 3,500

From SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls
1.4 and Cargo Shed) to any location/s throughout the island
between 1800 hours to 0600 hours

1,150 1,095 1,030 2,100 1,200 1,400 3,500

2 Conveyance of staff from 0600 to 1800 hours

From (i) Ehram Court - Cnr Mgr. Gonin & Sir Virgil Naz
Streets Port-Louis, (ii) Custom House - Mer Rouge, Port-
2.1 Louis, (iii) Belfort Tower Dauphine Street Port Louis, (iv)
ICCC, (v) SSRIA to any location/s throughout the island on
a drop only basis in 14 seater vans 1,150 1,260 1,300 2,200 1,200 1,400 3,600




SN

Description of Services

KS Business
Co Ltd

Sand Tours Co
Ltd

Travel Desire
Coach Ltd

Ramdarsun &
son Itd

Alouette Bus
Transport &
MultiPurpose Coop

Sty Ltd

SHINRIN
TRAVEL LTD

t.transway
transport co ltd

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

2.2

From any location/s throughout the island to (i) Ehram
Court (ii) Custom House (iii) Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC, (v)
SSRIA on a drop only basis in 14 seater vans

1,150

1,060

1,300

2,650

1,200

1,400

3,525

2.3

Site Visit - From (i) Ehram Court (ii) Custom House (iii)
Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC (v) SSRIA or any other location to
any location/s throughout the island and back on a drop,
wait and return basis (trip not exceeding 4 hours) in 14
seater vans

1,500

1,560

1,600

2,650

1,600

1,800

4,000

2.3.1

Hourly charge for waiting time beyond first 4 hours for
trip as per 2.3 above

400

260

375

250

400

138

4,000

2.4

Stand by at Ehram Court, Belfort Tower, Custom House -
to move within Port-Louis (six 14 seater vans daily) from
0830 hours to 1630 hours

2,225

2,600

1,849

2,200

2,500

1,800

6,000

2.5

Stand by at ICCC - to move to Port Louis and back twice
per week and within the airport/cargo shed region up to
Mahebourg and Plaine-Magnien (one 14 seater van daily)
from 0800 hours to 1630 hours

2,225

2,960

2,500

2,200

2,500

2,300

2,200

2.6

Conveyance of staff from 1800 to 0600 hours in 14
seater vans

2.6.1

Conveyance of staff between 1800 to 0600 hours in 14
seater vans from any location/s throughout the island to
(i) Ehram Court (ii) Custom House and Port Area (iii)
Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC (v) SSRIA (vi) Cargo Shed on a
drop only basis (approximately 6 vans daily)

1,150

1,160

890

2,525

1,200

1,100

4,070

2.6.2

Conveyance of staff between 1800 to 0600 hours in 14
seater vans from (i) Ehram Court (ii) Custom House and
Port Area (iii) Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC (v) SSRIA (vi)
Cargo Shed to any location/s throughout the island on a
drop only basis (approximately 6 vans daily)

1,150

1,160

890

2,525

1,200

1,100

4,070

2.6.3

Conveyance of staff between 1800 to 0600 hours in 14
seater vans from any location/s to any location/s
throughout the island on a drop only basis (as and when
required)

1,150

1,760

1,000

2,200

1,200

1,400

3,500

Discount offered on Base Bid

2% on total
number of
trips for 2

years

N/A

N/A

N/A

6% on total number
of trips for 2 years

N/A

N/A




Description of Services

KS Business Co
Ltd

Sand Tours Co
Ltd

Travel Desire
Coach Ltd

Ramdarsun & son
Itd

Alouette Bus Transport &
MultiPurpose Coop Sty
Ltd

SHINRIN
TRAVEL LTD

t.transway
transport co ltd

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Rate

Conveyance of Staff to and from Victoria Bus Terminal
(Gare du Sud) - Port Louis to and from Custom House -
Mer Rouge, Port-Louis

3.1

Monday to Friday

Four Trips - Two Trips in the morning, Two trips in the
afternoon to and from Custom House - Mer Rouge, Port-
Louis to and from Victoria Bus Terminal (Gare du Sud) -
Port Louis through Immigration Bus Terminal in minimum
56 Seater Bus

2,450

1,960

1,499

1,200

2,000

1,495

3,800

3.2

Saturdays

Two Trips - One Trip in the morning, One trip in the
afternoon to and from Custom House - Mer Rouge, Port-
Louis to and from Victoria Bus Terminal (Gare du Sud) -
Port Louis through Immigration Bus Terminal in minimum
56 Seater Bus

2,450

1,960

1,499

1,200

2,000

1,495

3,800

Discount offered on Base Bid

2% on total
number of trips
for 2 years

N/A

N/A

N/A

6% on total number of
trips for 2 years

N/A

N/A




