

BID OPENING REPORT

Project Title: Provision of Transport Services

IFB Reference No. on the e-PS: MRA/IFB/2026/288

Procurement Reference No: MRA/ONB/TRANSPORT/01/26

The following bids were received by the closing deadline fixed on **Thursday 26 February 2026 at 14:01hrs** and were opened and read on **Friday 27 February 2026 at 14:01hrs**.

LOT 1

SN	Description of Services	KS Business Co Ltd	Sand Tours Co Ltd	Travel Desire Coach Ltd	Ramdarsun & son ltd	Alouette Bus Transport & MultiPurpose Coop Sty Ltd	SHINRIN TRAVEL LTD	t.transway transport co ltd
		Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	Door to door conveyance of Customs Officers working at SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls and Cargo Shed) in 14 seater vans. Quote to include Airport Access fees							
1.1	From any location/s throughout the island to SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls and Cargo Shed) between 0600 to 1800 hours	1,150	1,095	1,030	1,925	1,200	1,400	3,500
1.2	From any location/s throughout the island to SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls and Cargo Shed) between 1800 hours to 0600 hours	1,150	1,095	1,030	2,100	1,200	1,400	3,500
1.3	From SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls and Cargo Shed) to any location/s throughout the island between 0600 to 1800 hours	1,150	1,095	1,030	1,925	1,200	1,400	3,500
1.4	From SSR International Airport (Arrival/Departure Halls and Cargo Shed) to any location/s throughout the island between 1800 hours to 0600 hours	1,150	1,095	1,030	2,100	1,200	1,400	3,500
2	Conveyance of staff from 0600 to 1800 hours							
2.1	From (i) Efram Court - Cnr Mgr. Gonin & Sir Virgil Naz Streets Port-Louis, (ii) Custom House - Mer Rouge, Port-Louis, (iii) Belfort Tower Dauphine Street Port Louis, (iv) ICCC, (v) SSRIA to any location/s throughout the island on a drop only basis in <u>14 seater vans</u>	1,150	1,260	1,300	2,200	1,200	1,400	3,600

SN	Description of Services	KS Business Co Ltd	Sand Tours Co Ltd	Travel Desire Coach Ltd	Ramdarsun & son ltd	Alouette Bus Transport & MultiPurpose Coop Sty Ltd	SHINRIN TRAVEL LTD	t.transway transport co ltd
		Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
2.2	From any location/s throughout the island to (i) Eham Court (ii) Custom House (iii) Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC, (v) SSRIA on a drop only basis in <u>14 seater vans</u>	1,150	1,060	1,300	2,650	1,200	1,400	3,525
2.3	Site Visit - From (i) Eham Court (ii) Custom House (iii) Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC (v) SSRIA or any other location to any location/s throughout the island and back on a drop, wait and return basis (trip not exceeding 4 hours) in <u>14 seater vans</u>	1,500	1,560	1,600	2,650	1,600	1,800	4,000
2.3.1	Hourly charge for waiting time beyond first 4 hours for trip as per 2.3 above	400	260	375	250	400	138	4,000
2.4	Stand by at Eham Court, Belfort Tower, Custom House - to move within Port-Louis (six <u>14 seater vans</u> daily) from 0830 hours to 1630 hours	2,225	2,600	1,849	2,200	2,500	1,800	6,000
2.5	Stand by at ICCC – to move to Port Louis and back twice per week and within the airport/cargo shed region up to Mahebourg and Plaine-Magnien (one <u>14 seater van</u> daily) from 0800 hours to 1630 hours	2,225	2,960	2,500	2,200	2,500	2,300	2,200
2.6	Conveyance of staff from 1800 to 0600 hours in 14 seater vans							
2.6.1	Conveyance of staff between 1800 to 0600 hours in 14 seater vans from any location/s throughout the island to (i) Eham Court (ii) Custom House and Port Area (iii) Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC (v) SSRIA (vi) Cargo Shed on a drop only basis (approximately 6 vans daily)	1,150	1,160	890	2,525	1,200	1,100	4,070
2.6.2	Conveyance of staff between 1800 to 0600 hours in 14 seater vans from (i) Eham Court (ii) Custom House and Port Area (iii) Belfort Tower (iv) ICCC (v) SSRIA (vi) Cargo Shed to any location/s throughout the island on a drop only basis (approximately 6 vans daily)	1,150	1,160	890	2,525	1,200	1,100	4,070
2.6.3	Conveyance of staff between 1800 to 0600 hours in 14 seater vans from any location/s to any location/s throughout the island on a drop only basis (as and when required)	1,150	1,760	1,000	2,200	1,200	1,400	3,500
Discount offered on Base Bid		2% on total number of trips for 2 years	N/A	N/A	N/A	6% on total number of trips for 2 years	N/A	N/A

LOT 2

SN	Description of Services	KS Business Co Ltd	Sand Tours Co Ltd	Travel Desire Coach Ltd	Ramdarsun & son ltd	Alouette Bus Transport & MultiPurpose Coop Sty Ltd	SHINRIN TRAVEL LTD	t.transway transport co ltd
		Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
3	Conveyance of Staff to and from Victoria Bus Terminal (Gare du Sud) - Port Louis to and from Custom House - Mer Rouge, Port-Louis							
3.1	Monday to Friday Four Trips - Two Trips in the morning, Two trips in the afternoon to and from Custom House - Mer Rouge, Port-Louis to and from Victoria Bus Terminal (Gare du Sud) - Port Louis through Immigration Bus Terminal in minimum 56 Seater Bus	2,450	1,960	1,499	1,200	2,000	1,495	3,800
3.2	Saturdays Two Trips - One Trip in the morning, One trip in the afternoon to and from Custom House - Mer Rouge, Port-Louis to and from Victoria Bus Terminal (Gare du Sud) - Port Louis through Immigration Bus Terminal in minimum 56 Seater Bus	2,450	1,960	1,499	1,200	2,000	1,495	3,800
Discount offered on Base Bid		2% on total number of trips for 2 years	N/A	N/A	N/A	6% on total number of trips for 2 years	N/A	N/A